THERESA MOORE LOGAN COUNTY CLERK

NOTICES FOR THE CONSOLIDATED ELECTION

April 4, 2023

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT a public test of the optical scan tabulating equipment for the Consolidated Election will be held at the Election Office of the Logan County Clerk, Logan County Courthouse, Lincoln, Illinois on Wednesday, March 22, 2023, at 1:00 p.m.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT the mandated 5% retabulation of precincts and early voting equipment will be held at the Election Office of the Logan County Clerk, Logan County Courthouse, Lincoln, Illinois on Wednesday, April 5, 2023, at 1:00 p.m. (10 ILCS 5/24 B-15, C-15).

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN to elderly (over 65) and voters with a disability that the Logan County Election Office has complied with Federal and State election laws to promote the fundamental right to vote by improving access to registration, polling places and election day voting. If needed, assistance will be provided at the time of voting.

If you are elderly (over 65) or a voter with a disability and are unable to come to the Courthouse and need to be registered or transfer registration, you may register online at ova.elections.il.gov or contact the Logan County Clerk's Office at 217-732-4148.

You may request an application to vote by mail through our office or online at logancountyil.gov under Election Information.

You may also vote early in the Logan County Clerk's Office beginning March 10, 2023. Call our office for details.

Early voting hours for the Consolidated Election to be held on Tuesday, April 4, 2023.

Early Voting Location 601 Broadway Street Lincoln, IL 62656

Regular Office Hours	
Monday-Friday/	8:30 a.m. – 4:30 p.m.
March 10, 2023 – April 3,	
2023	
Extended Early Voting Hours	
Wednesday, March 15,	8:30 a.m. – 6:30 p.m.
2023	
Saturday, April 1, 2023	8:30 a.m. – 12:00 p.m.
Monday, April 3, 2023	8:30 a.m. – 6:30 p.m.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT ON TUESDAY, APRIL 4, 2023, in the County of Logan and State of Illinois, a Consolidated Election will be held for the following offices:

Municipalities
Park District Commissioner
Library Trustee
School Board Member
Community College Trustee
Educational Service Region Trustee
Fire Protection District Trustee

The polls of said Consolidated Election will be open at 6:00 a.m. and will continue to be open until 7:00 p.m. of that day.

THE FOLLOWING ARE THE POLLING PLACES FOR ALL PRECINCTS IN LOGAN COUNTY:

Precinct	Location
Lake Fork/Laenna	Latham Fire House, 271 N. Macon St., Latham, IL 62543
Aetna	Aetna Township Building, 209 W. South St., Chestnut, IL 62518
Oran	Beason Fire House, 1549 Broadway St., Beason, IL 62512
Atlanta	Atlanta Christian Church, 300 N.E. 3 rd St., Atlanta, IL 61723
Mt. Pulaski 1 & 2	American Legion Home, 104 Scroggin Ave., Mt. Pulaski, IL 62548
Chester	Chester Township Hall, 1197 – 1450 th Ave., Lincoln, IL 62656
East Lincoln 1-6	Lincoln Christian Youth Center, Delavan & Hamilton St., Lincoln, IL 62656
Eminence	Eminence Township Building, 1450 – 2400 th St., Atlanta, IL 61723
Elkhart & Hurlbut	Elkhart Village Hall, 209 Governor Oglesby St., Elkhart, IL 62634
Broadwell	Broadwell Township Hall, 105 E. Pine St., Broadwell, IL 62634
West Lincoln 1-7	Jefferson Street Christian Church, 1700 N. Jefferson St., Lincoln, IL 62656
Orvil 1	St. Peter's Lutheran Church, 120 Market St., Emden, IL 62635
Orvil 2	Hartsburg Legion Hall, 109 W. Front St., Hartsburg, IL 62643
Corwin	Corwin Township Hall, 100 N. Monroe St., Middletown, IL 62666
Sheridan	New Holland Community Center 109 W. Lincoln St., New Holland, IL 62671
Prairie Creek	Prairie Creek Township Building, 119 S. Payne St., San Jose, IL 62682